

CS No. 139/2024

Mona Kumari V. Devi Sharan.

04.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. counsel.

Sh. V. P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant No.

3 and 4.

Written statement alongwith an application of condonation of delay and reply to the application u/o XXXIX R-2 R/w section 151 filed by the defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

Written statement and delay condonation application filed on behalf of defendants no. 3 and 4 alongwith vakaltnama. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks four weeks time to file the replication. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Put up for completion of pleadings/framing of issues on 26.11.2024.

Both the parties are directed to file the affidavit of admission/denial before next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.09.2024