

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Ms. Swati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3
and 4.

Defendants Poonam, Neelam and Devi Sharan are
present in person.

Replication along with affidavit of admission denial
filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Same are taken
on record.

At this stage, defendant no. 1 Devi Sharan,
defendant no. 3 Poonam and defendant no. 4 Neelam submitted
that they will not create third party interest in the suit property till
disposal of the present suit. The joint statement of defendant no.
1 Devi Sharan, defendant no. 3 Poonam and defendant no. 4
Neelam is recorded separately to the effect that they will not
create third party interest in the suit property till disposal of the
present suit.

Defendants are directed to file affidavit of admission
denial of the documents on or before the next date of hearing and
supply advance copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for framing of issues on **20.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/26.11.2024