

CS 139/24
Mona Kumari
Vs.
Devi Sharan

03.12.2025

Present : Sh. Vijay Goswami, Sh. Mohit Goswami and Sh. M.A. Khan, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Sh. Ved Prakash Singh and Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

Evidence affidavit of plaintiff's witness filed by the plaintiff. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Smt. Mona, tendered her evidence by way of affidavit. She is examined as PW1. Her cross-examination deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW1 on 01.04.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.12.2025