

CS 139/24
Mona Kumari
Vs.
Devi Sharan

01.06.2026

Present : Mr. Mohit, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ved Prakash, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

The matter is fixed for DE.

Affidavits of evidence of DW1 and DW2 along-with
copy of certain documents filed on behalf of the defendant no.1.
The same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff, put up
for DE on **02.09.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026